

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

AT HYDERABAD

PROCEEDING SHEET

MAIN CASE: WRIT PETITION No.20986 of 2021

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	08.09.2025	<u>EVV, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> This application is filed to implead proposed respondent No.8 in the Writ Petition. Heard the learned counsel for petitioner, learned Assistant Government Pleader for official respondents and learned counsel for un-official respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that pending this writ petition for adjudication, the respondent No.7 has alienated the subject property on 02.05.2025. Accordingly, he would seek to order this I.A. to implead proposed respondent, who is buyer of the subject property, as respondent No.8 in this writ petition. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue and learned counsel for un-official respondents take no objection for allowing this I.A. For the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of the application and recording the no objection of the learned AGP for Revenue and un-official respondents, this application is allowed. <u>W.P.No.20986 of 2021</u> The Registry is directed to issue notice to the	Tr. to I.O. folder subject to correctio ns if any

		proposed respondent No.8 and further directed to take necessary steps to implead proposed respondent No.8 in this writ petition. List this matter on 22.09.2025. EVV, J Nsk	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--