

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA,
AT HYDERABAD

MONDAY ,THE EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE E.V. VENUGOPAL

WRIT PETITION NO: 20986 OF 2021

Between:

Smt. Farzana, W/o Md. Sharfuddin Siddique.

Petitioner

AND

1. The State of Telangana, rep by its Principal Secretary, Revenue Department, Secretariat, Hyderabad.
2. The District Collector and Member, Special Tribunal, Yadadri-Bhongir District.
3. The Additional Collector (Rev) and Member, Special Tribunal, Yadadri-Bhongir District.
4. The Revenue Divisional Officer, Yadadri-Bhongir, Yadadri-Bhongir District.
5. The Tahsildar, Thurkapalli Mandal, Yadadri-Bhongir District.
6. Mohd Moinuddin, S/o Late Issamuddin, Aged about 45 years, Occ. Agriculture, R/o Jangampally Village, Yadgirigutta Mandal, Yadadri Bhongir District.
7. Mohd. Rashimuddin, S/o Mohd Moinuddin, Aged about 23 years, Occ. Pvt Employee R/o Jangampally Village, Yadgirigutta Mandal, Yadadri Bhongir District.
8. Mohammed Abdus Sami, S/o Mohammed Hussain, Aged about 47 years, Occ business, R/o H.no. 2-5-62, Jamkhana Gudem, Bhongir, Yadadri Bhuvanagiri district.

(R8 is impleaded as per C.O. dt.08.09.2025 in IA. No. 1/2025)

Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his/her Advocate B MOHAN presented this Petition under Article 226 of the Constitution of India praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed therewith, the High Court may be pleased to issue Writ Order or Direction more particularly one in the nature of WRIT OF CERTIORARI calling for the records relating to the Order,dated 17/06/2021

passed by the Respondents No.2 and 3 in Special Tribunal Case No.F2/700/2021 which was communicated on 11/8/2021 and quash the same.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and affidavit/memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri B MOHAN Advocate for the Petitioner, GP FOR REVENUE for the respondent Nos. 1 to 5 AND Sri Mohd Rafee, Advocate for the respondent Nos. 6 and 7, directed issue of notice to the Respondent No.8 herein to show cause as to why this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

Mohammed Abdus Sami, S/o Mohammed Hussain, Occ business, R/o H.no. 2-5-62, Jamkhana Gudem, Bhongir, Yadadri Bhuvanagiri district.

are directed to show cause on or before 22.09.2025 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the affidavit filed therewith (copy enclosed) this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

The Court made the following: ORDER

The Registry id directed to issue notice to the impleaded respondent No.8 and further directed to take necessary steps to implead proposed respondent No.8 in this writ petition.

List this matter on 22.09.2025.

**SD/- U SUDHA
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Mohammed Abdus Sami, S/o Mohammed Hussain, Occ business, R/o H.no. 2-5-62, Jamkhana Gudem, Bhongir, Yadadri Bhuvanagiri district. (by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and affidavit)
2. One CC to SRI. B MOHAN Advocate [OPUC]
3. Two CCs to GP FOR REVENUE (TG) ,High Court at Hyderabad. [OUT]
4. One spare copy
SRT

HIGH COURT

EVVJ

DATED:08/09/2025

List this matter on 22.09.2025

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

WP.No.20986 of 2021

